Mesting Date: 08/23/2022 ltem #13.

FIRST AND FINAL AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AND FINAL AGREEMENT (“Amendment”), is dated this day of
2022, and is entered into by and between:

CITY OF COOPER CITY, a municipal corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Florida and whose address is

9090 SW soth Place, Cooper City, Florida 33328 ("City"),
and

HINTERLAND GROUP, INC, a Profit Corporation, authorized to do business
in the State of Florida, with a business address 02051 W Blue Heron Blvd.,
Riviera Beach, Florida, 33404, (hereinafter referred to as the "CONTRACTOR").
The City and CONTRACTOR may each be referred to herein as “party” or
collectively as "parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2019 the City and CONTRACTOR entered into an
agreement for Sewer Pump/Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repair ("Original Agreement") which
naturally expires on November 5, 2022; and,

‘ WHEREAS, the Original Agreement provides the parties may agree to renew the
term of the Original Agreement, subject to the mutual written consent of the Parties; and,

WHEREAS, the City is satisfied with the CONTRACTOR's performance pursuant to
the Original Agreement, and the parties seek to supplement the terms contained therein and
renew the Original Agreement for two (2) years to end on November 4, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that all remaining provisions of the Original
Agreement shall remain in full force of effect as reflected in the Amended Attachment N
attached hereto of the Original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Sectionl.  The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated
into this Agreement

653




Meeting Date: 08/23/2022 Item #13.

Section 2.  The Original Agreement is hereby extended for two (2) years, which
shall commence on November 5, 2022 and naturally expire on November 4, 2024.

Section 3. Scrutinized Companies. CONTRACTOR, its principals or owners,
certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List,
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities

in the Iran

Petroleun Energy Sector List, or are engaged in business operations with Syria. In
accordance with Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, as amended, a company is ineligible to,
and may not, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with any agency
or local governmental entity for goods or services of:

3.1 Any amount if, at the time bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering
into or renewing such contract, the company is on the Scrutinized Companies that
Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to Section 215.4725, Florida Statutes, or is
engaged in a boycott of Israel; or

3.2 One million dollars or more if, at the time of bidding on, submitting a
proposal for, or entering into or renewing such contract, the company:

3.2. 11s on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the [ran Petroleum Energy Sector
List, created pursuant to Section 215.473, Florida Statutes; or

3.2.2 Is engaged in business operations in Syria.

Section 4. E-Verify. CONTRACTOR certifies that it is aware of and
complies  with the requirements of Section 448.095, Florida Statues, as may be
amended from time to time and briefly described herein below.

4.1

{00506316.1 3451-00060000)

Definitions for this Section:

4.1.1 "Contractor” means a person or entity that has entered or is
attempting to enter into a contract with a public employer to provide labor,
supplies, or services to such employer in exchange for salary, wages, or
other remuneration. "Contractor" includes, but is not limited to,
CONTRACTOR or consultant.

4.1.2 "Subcontractor” means a person or entity that provides labor,
supplies, -or services to or for a contractor or another subcontractor in
exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration.

4.1.3 "E-Verify system” means an Internet-based system operated by the
United States Department of Homeland Security that allows participating
employers to electronically verify the employment eligibility of newly
hired employees.

654




Meeting Date: 08/23/2022 Iltem #13.

42 Registration Requirement; Termination:

Pursuant to Section 448.095, Florida Statutes, effective January 1, 2021,
Contractors, shall register with and use the E-verify system in order to verify the
work authorization status of all newly hired employees. Contractor shall register
for and utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System to
verify the employment eligibility of:

4.2.1 Allpersons employed by a Contractor to perform employment duties
within Florida during the term of the contract;

422 All persons (including sub consultants / subcontractors) assigned by
Contractor to perform work pursuant to the contract with the City of
Cooper City. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that registration
and use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System
during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with the City
of Cooper City; and

42.3 The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of Section
448.095, Fla. Stat., "Employment Eligibility," as amended from time to
time. This includes, but is not limited to registration and utilization of the
E-Verify System to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired
employees. Contractor shall also require all subcontractors to provide an
affidavit attesting that the subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or
subcontract with, an unauthorized alien. The Contractor shall maintain a
copy of such affidavit for the duration of the contract. Failure to comply
will lead to termination of this Contract, or if a subcontractor knowingly
violates the statute, the subcontract must be terminated immediately. Any
challenge to termination under this provision must be filed in the Circuit
Court no later than twenty (20) calendar days after the date of termination.
Termination of this Contract under this Section is not a breach of contract
and may not be considered as such. If this contract is terminated for a
violation of the statute by the Contractor, the Contractor may not be
awarded a public contract for a period of one (1) year after the date of
termination.

Section 5.  The parties agree that in all other respects, the Original Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect except for the price increase as reflected in the Amended
Attachment N attached hereto, provided, however, that if the City Commission decides to
lower the percentage of its water and sewer rates in the Fiscal Year 2023 budget from the
proposed 8.6%, the Contractor’s price increase shall be reduced by the same percentage
accordingly.

Section 6. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and
provisiens of this First and Final Amendment and the Qriginal Agreement, the derme and

provisions of this First and Final Amendment shall control to the extent of any such conflict

{00506316.1 3451-0000600)

655




Meeting Date: 08/23/2022 ltem #13.

or ambiguity.

Section 7. Fach person signing this First and Final Amendment on behalf of
either party individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this
First and Final Amendment on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to
bind and obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in this First and

Final Amendment.

Section 8. This First and Final Amendment may be executed by hand or
electronically in multiple originals or counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be
an original and together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Execution and
delivery of this First and Final Amendment by the Parties shall be legally binding, valid
and effective upon delivery of the executed documents to the other Party through
facsimile transmission, email, or other electronic delivery.

(REMAINDER INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

{00506316.1 3451-0000060)

. 856




Meeting Date: 08/23/2022 Item #13.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have hereunto set their hands
and seals on the dates written below.

CITY OF COOPERCITY, a Florida
Municipal Corporation

- R PP
ATTEST: JOSEPH NAPOLI
CITY MANAGER
BY:
TEDRA ALLEN
CITY CLERK
BY
GREG ROSS
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL CITY MAYOR
FORM:
BY:
CITY ATTORNEY
““nll".,'
\“‘ D ‘e, ',
‘\‘ %\:&ﬂ-v-?ﬁo ".
S K& CORPORG . G
V\ZITI\E,SS‘ED BY: HINTERLAND GROUP § 1y |
INC. :*SE g:
:‘- “June 26, 2006 §
Jort Becae BY: R N
Print name o ko
"uuun"“
Name
LHASE Pooews
Print name

(005063 16.1 3451-0000000)

657




Meeting Date: 08/23/2022 Item #13.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

SWORN TO (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of X~ physical presence
or ____ online notarization, this |7 day of Aue 2022, by (uase losrves , in their
capacity as facypg Dreerow. , of Hinterland Group, Inc. a State of Florida Corporation (or
limited liability company), on behalf of the corporation/company.

QRVP GEANAM. STEWART
X P&‘* Gommission # HH 015896
e S Expires June 29, 2024

A

“Fopms®  Bonded ThruBudget oty Savicss NOTARY PUBLIC

(Name of Notary, Typed, Printed or Stamped)
_)_< Personally Known OR

Produced Identification

(005063 16.1 3451-0000000}

658




Gity of Coopter City, Florida

Detall Pricing Sheet
ITB 2019-12:UTL, Sewer Pump/Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repair

MUST SUBMIT PRICES FOR ALL ITEMS

Attachment N

ftem# “ Title Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Price U?Gc.lgzzc:nli:;’;zz)ce
1 {obitization for Routine Wark Crder from $0.00 to $25,000.00 3 Each $ 3000001 % 3,258.00
2 tobilization for Routine Work Order from $25,000.01 to $100,000.00 3 Each $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,715.00
3 fiAobilization for Routine Work Order over $100,000.00 (PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED) 1 Each $ 2,500.00 § $ 2,715.00
4 lobilization for Urgent Work Order from $0.00 to $25,000.00 1 Each $ 4500001 % 4,887.00
5 fobilization for Urgent Work Qrder from $25,000.01 fo $100,000.00 1 Each ] 3,000001 % 3,258,00
8 fobilization for Urgent Work Order over $100,000.00 (PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED) 1 Each § 5,000.00 | % 5,430.00
7 Praject Planning Cost (When no work ordsr is ssusd) 2 Each $ 100.00 1 § 108.60
8 @emoﬁsh Slab on Grade,< 8 inches thick 400 Square Feet ) 2001% 217
9 g)emalish Slab over Wet Well or Vault > 8 inches < 12 inches thick 400 Square Feet 3 10001 $ 10.86
10 (Qenwolish and Remove Asphalt Paving 1,000 Square Feet M 30018 3.26
11 {;)emolish and Remove Valve Vault (up to 8' deep) and Top Slab (up to 12" thick) 3 Each S 3,500.001 % 3,801.00
12 ﬁemova! & Disposal of existing Pipe up io 8" 100 Linear Feet $ 2001% 247
13 fRemoval & Disposal of existing Pipe 10" to 18" 100 Linear Feet $ 40018% 434
14 {kemove existing Chain Link Fence 100 Linear Feet § 5008 543
15 Peactivation, Flush and Grout Existing Pipe up o 8° 300 Linear Feet 3 10001% 10.86
16 @eactivaiion, Flush and Grout Existing Pipe 10" fo 16" 3M Linear Fest $ 120019 13.03
17 £ill in Abandoned Wet Well or Vaive Vault {cut & remove top 5 20 Cubic Yard $ 350,00 | $ 380.10
18 ffill in Abandoned Dry WelifCan {Cut & Remove Top 5) 40 Cubic Yard § 3000013 325.80
19 Egl and Qperate Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping {4") 50 Days $ 3500018 380.10
20 &1 and Operate Temporary By-pass Pumps and Piping (6") 60 Days 3 500.00 | $ 543.00
21 & Temporary Line Stop (4" 108" 2 Each 5 5,000.00 | $ 5,430.00
22 F&] Temporary Line Stop (8" 10 124 2 Each S 7500001 % 8,145.00
23 & Temporary Line Stop (14" 1o 24%) 1 Each § 18,000.00 | § 19,548.00
24 Aphalt Pavement Qverlay (2" thick, Asphalt Type SP 9.5: 20100 per work area) including Miling and Resurfacing 100 Tons $ 3000018 325.80
25 Ff&! 3/4 inch Washed Rock over Weed Barrier 1,000 Square Feet $ 5001% 543
26 &1 Bahla Sod 1,000 Square Fest $ 5008 543
27 A &I Floratam Sod 1,000 Square Feet $ 8.001% 6.52
28 f:“&l New 6' PVC Fence 250 Linear Feet 3 4000]8 43.44
29 [& New & Wood Shadowbox Fence 250 Linear Feet $ 25001% 27,15
30 {ore Hole in Concrete up fo 12" thick (less than 6 " diameter) 6 Each 3 200.00 | $ 21¢-20
21 Q)ore Hole in Concrete up to 12" thick (8 inch fo 12" diameter) 8 Each $ 500.00 | $ 54 §
32 Eiore Hale in Concrete up to 12 " thick {over 12" diamster) 1 Each $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,62 o
33 & Precast Wet Well Structure (6 diameter) 20 Vertical Feet S 2,600.00 | § 282 &
34 &l Precast Wet Well Structure (8 diameter) 20 Vertical Feet $ 3,600.00 | § 3,90 g
35 &l Precest Wet Well Structure (10" diameter) 20 Vertical Feet $ 5,000.00 | $ 543 g
36 F&l Wet Well Precast Top Slab with 3' x 4' Hatch (6' diameter) 2 Each & 5,000.00 | % 5,43 %
37 F&l Wet Well Precast Top Siab with 3.5' x 5" Haich (&' diameter) 2 Each $ 6,000.00 |3 6,51 ‘,\{)’
38 F&l Wet Well Precast Top Sfab with 4' x &' Haich (10 diameter) 2 Each § 8,000.001 % 8,68 §
5
=
» Page 1 of 5 Amended 8-12-22 ®
B %




City of Cooper City, Florida Detail Pricing Sheet
!TE;y 2019»12~UTL,>Sewer Pump/Lift Station Rehabiiitation and Repair Attachment N MUST SUBMIT PRICES FOR ALL ITEMS
ftem # . Title Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Price U?g;;f?nli:;:;ce
39 F&I Retrofit Hatch (TPD - 300 psf) up to 36" x 48" 2 Each $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,954.80
40 F&! Retrofit Hatch {TPD - 300 psf) up to 48" x 54" 2 Each 3 2400001 9% 2,606.40
41 F&! Safety Grate Assembly (up to 36" x 48" 2 Each ] 1,200.00 | § 1,303.20
42 F&] Safely Grate Assembly (up to 48" x 54"} 2 Each S 1,500.00 1 § 1,629.00
43 F&l Wet Well Fillat 40 Cubic Feet S 10.00 | § 10.86
44 F& New Concrete Valve Vault {Inerior Dimension 4'1x8'Wx4'D) 2 Each s 10,000.00 | § 10,860.00
45 F&I New Conarete Valve Vault {Interior Dimension 5Lx7"Wx4'D) 2 Each 3 12,000.00 | § 13,032.00
46 F&l Approved Corrosion Barrier System for Existing WetwslifManhola/Valve Vault, inc. Repairs & Cleaning 5,000 Square Feet $ 1500 | § 16.29
47 F&! Wet Welt and Manhole Cementitious Coating - Brick Structures 2000 Square Fest g 18001 8% 19.55
48 & Injectad Chemical Grout in Concrete Structures 200 Gallons S 20.00 1 § 21.72
49 ;}\Aanhole Concrate Bench and Flow Channe! Rebuilding 60 Sqare Feet S 25.001% 27.15
50 & Precast Manhole, 4 foot diameter, 6 feet to 10 feet desp 1 Each S 8,500.001 % 9,231.00
81 &1 Precast Manholg, 4 foot diamater, 10 feet to 14 fest deep 1 Each S 13,500.00 | § 14,661.00
52 F8&! Pracast Manhole, 4 foot diameter, 14 feel to 18 feei deep 1 Each S 16,000.00 | $ 17,376.00
53 Replace Manhole Ring & Covar (in pavement) 5 Each 5 1,200.00} 8 1,303.20
54 Replace Manhole Ring & Cover with Concrate Collar {non-paved araas) 5 Each $ 900.00 1 % 977.40
55 Raise Existing Manhole Ring & Cover (up to 3") 10 Each S 500.00 1% 543.00
56 }Raise Existing Manhole Ring & Cover {up fo 24" Max Manhole Chimney Helght) 2 Each § 1,200.00 | $ 1,303.20
57 ?F&l Reinforced Concrete Slab on Grade {up to 12 inches thick) 50 Cubic Yard $ 230001 8 249.78
58 =81 Reinforced Formed Concrete 50 Cubic Yard 3 250001 % 271.50
59 F&) Misceliansous Unreinforced Formed Concrate 50 Cubic Yard g 250001 % 271.50
60 81 Concrete Sidewalk {8 inch thick unreinforced) 100 Square Yard $ 50.00 | $ 54.30
61 F&l 4 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 4 Each S 1,400.00 ) § 1,520.40
62 &I 6 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 4 Each $ 1,900.00 | 5 2,063.40
63 IF&1 8 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 3 Each § 2400001 $ 2,606.40
64 &1 10 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accassories 1 Each 3 2,800.00 | § 3,040.80
85 81 12 inch FLG Plug Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 2 Each $ 3400001 8 3,692.40
66 =81 4 inch FLG Gate Valve with Stainless Stesl Accessories 8 Each $ 900.00 | $ 977.40
67 &1 6 inch FLG Gaie Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 8 Each S 1,100.00{ § 1,184.60
68 =81 8 inch FLG Gate Valve with Stainless Stesl Accessories 6 Each S 1,300.001 % 14102
69 F&1 10 inch FLG Gate Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 2 Each $ 1900001 % 2,08 §
70 F&1 12 inch FLG Gate Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 4 Each S 22000018 2,39 ("SD“'
71 F&1 4 inch FLG Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories 8 Each $ 1,600.00 1 3 1,734 K
o
72 F&1 6 inch FLG Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessaries 8 Each $ 1,800.00 1 $ 2,061 %
73 F&1 8 inch FLG Check Valve with Stainless Steel Accessories [ Each S 2,700.00 | $ 294 S
74 F&! 10 inch FLG Chack Valve with Stainless Stes! Accessories 2 Each S 4400001 $ 477 S;
75 F&! 12 inch FLG Check Vaive with Stainless Stesi Accessorigs 4 Each $ 590000 } § 6,40 %
76 &1 4 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories 4 Each 3 1,400.00 | § 1,52 §
g
& Page 2 of S Amended 8-12-22 ﬂ:
Q w




City of Cooper City, Florida ~ Detail Pricing Sheet
lTBy2019-1 2:UTL, Sewer Pump/Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repair Attachment N MUST SUBMIT PRICES FOR ALL ITEMS
ftem # Title Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Price Undated Unit Price
‘ {8.6% Increase)
77 34 6 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories 4 Each S 1,900.00 [ & 2,063.40
78 ~&1 8 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories 2 Each $ 2400.00 1% 2,606.40
79 &1 10 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories 2 Each $ 2,800.00 % 3,040.80
80 F&1 12 inch MJ Plug Valve with Accessories 2 Each § 3400001 8 3,692.40
81 =& 4 inch MJ Gale Valve with Accessories 4 Each S 900.00 { $ 977.40
82 F&1 6 inch MJ Gale Valve with Accessories 4 Each 3 1,100.00 | § 1,194.60
83 £81 8 inch MJ Gate Valve with Accessories 2 Each 8 1,300.00 | § 1,411.80
84 F&1 10 inch MJ Gate Valve with Accessaries 2 Each $ 1,900.00 1 § 2,063.40
85 81 12 inch MJ Gate Valve with Accessories 2 Each $ 2,200.001 % 2,389.20
86 =81 4 inch Wetweli Discharge Piping DIP 40 Linear Feet $ 350.00 | § 380.10
7 &) 4 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping PVC 40 Linear Feet $ 25000 | 8 271.50
88 {£8) 4 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping HDPE 40 Linear Feet S 320001 % 347.52
89 F&I 6 inch Wetwel| Discharge Piping DIP 40 Linear Feet S 380001 9% 412.68
90 E81 6 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping PVC 40 Linear Feet $ 280.001 % 304.08
a1 81 6 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping HDPE 40 Linear Feet S 33000 % 358.38
92 =&l 8 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping DIP 20 Linear Feet 3 400.001 % 43440
93 &l 8 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping PVC 20 Linear Feet g 300.00 | $ 325.80
94 F&1 8 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping HDPE 20 Linear Feet $ 350,001 % 380.10
95 &1 10 inch Wetwell Discharga Piping DIP 20 Linear Feet $ 430.00 ) % 466.98
96 &) 10 inch Wetwel Discharge Piping PVC 20 Linear Feet 3 330.00 9% 358.38
97 &1 10 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping HOPE 20 Linear Feet b 380.001% 412.68
98 31 12 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping DIP 20 Linear Feet $ 450.00 1 $ 488.70
99 &1 12 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping PVC 2 Lingar Feet $ 350,00 | & 380.10
100 ¥&1 12 inch Wetwell Discharge Piping HDPE 20 Linear Fest $ 400.00 | § 43440
101 ¥&| 4 inch Pipe Support 4 Each s 350.00 | § 380.10
102 F&! 6 inch Pipe Support 4 Each 3 450.00 | § 488.70
103 Qf&l 8 inch Pipe Support 4 Each $ 500.00 1% 543.00
104 {&} 10 inch Pipe Support 2 Each S 600.00 % 651.60
105 k&t 12 inch Pipe Support 2 Each 3 600.00 | § 651.60
106 & Pump Base Elbow and Owner Furnished Pumps {4 inch Discharge) 10 Each 3 1,800.00 | § 1,954.80
107 & Pump Base Elbow and Owner Furnished Pumps (6 inch Discharge) 10 Each 3 2,000.00 | $ 217708
108 &) Pump Base Elbow and Owner Furnished Pumps (8 inch Discharge) 4 Each 3 280000} $ 3,04 %
109 8} Stainless Steel Float Hanger Bracket 8 Each § 300.00 1% 32 %
110 81 Wet Well Vent 8 Each 3 800.0018% 8l @
11 f&! New 1.5 - 2" Water Service Tap up to 8" Water Main 6 Each $ 1,000.00 % 1,08 E
112 F&i New 1.5 " 2" Water Service Tap 10" to 12" Water Main 4 Each $ 1,20000 1% 1,30 i
113 E&1 1 inch Back Flow Pravention Device 4 Each $ 8000018 85 %
114 &l 2 inch Back Flow Prevention Device 4 Each § 1.600.00 § 173 %
115 J{f&{ New 1.5" PVC or HDPE Water Service instaltation 100 Linear Fest $ 250018 2 §
§
P Page3of 5 Amended 8-12-22 g




City of Cooper City, Florida Detail Pricing Sheet
ITB 2019-12-UTL, Sewer Pump/Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repair Attachment N MUST SUBMIT PRICES FOR ALLngEMS
em # Title Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Price Updated Unit Price
A {8.6% Increase)
118 F&1 New 2" PVC or HOPE Water Service Installation 100 Linear Feet S 300019 32.58
117 F&1 4" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60° Cover) 100 Linear Feet s 70001 % 76.02
118 F&! 6" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (3650 Cover) 100 Linear Feet 3 80.00 15 86.88
119 &1 8" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-80" Cover) 50 Linear Feet $ 30.00| % 97.74
120 F&1 10" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36°-60" Cover) 50 Linear Fest $ 100.00 § § 108.60
121 F&l 12" DIP Push-On Joint Farce Main (36°60" Cover) 50 Linear Feet S 100.00 1% 108.60
122 F&I 16" DIP Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-80" Cover) 25 Linear Feet $ 120.00 | § 130.32
123 F&i 4" PVC C-900 Push-On Joint Force Main {36"-60" Cover) 100 Linear Feet S 30.001% 3258
124 F& 8" PVC C-900 Push-Cn Joint Force Main (36"-80" Cover) 100 Linear Feet § 40001 § 43.44
128 £&1 8" PVC C-800 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover) 50 Linear Feet 3 45.00 | $ 48.87
128 F&l 10" PYC C-900 Pusi-On Joint Force Maln (36"-80" Cover) 50 Linsar Feet $ 5000 1% 54.30
127 j}?&l 12" PVC C-200 Push-On Joint Force Main {36"-50" Cover) 50 Linear Feet $ 60.001% 65.16
128 F&l 18" PVC C-905 Push-On Joint Force Main (36"-60" Cover) 25 Linear Fest S 7500198 8145
128 Fé&l 4" Emargency By-Pass Pipe Assembly wf Can-Lok 4 Each 8 1.200.00 | § 1,303.20
130 &1 6" Emergency By-Pass Pipe Assembly wi CameLok 4 Each $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,629.00
131 &1 Ductile tron Fittings for Wastewater Force Main 2 Tons S 8,500.00 } $ 9,231.00
132 =& Ductile ron Fitlings for Patable Water Main 1 Tons S 750000 % 8,145.00
133 81 8 inch PVC Gravity Sewer (SDR 26} (0 feet - 7.9 fest deep) 200 Linear Feet 8 80.00 % 86.68
134 =21 8 inch PYC Gravity Sewer (SDR 26) (8 feet - 15.9 faet deep) 200 Linear Fest S 1100013 119.46
138 F81 8 inch PVC Gravity Sewer (SDR 26) (16 feel - 22 feat deep) 200 Lingar Fest S 130001 § 141.18
136 81 8 inch PVC Gravity Sewer (C-900) (0 feet - 7.9 feet deep) 50 Linear Feet $ 90.001 % 97.74
137 &1 8 Inch PVC Gravity Sewer (C-900) (8 fest - 15.9 feet deep) 50 Linear Fest $ 120.00 | § 130.32
138 F&4 8 inch PVC Gravity Sewer (C-900) (16 feel - 22 feet deep) 30 Linear Feet $ 140.00 1 § 152.04
138 £818 inch DIP Gravity Sewer [0 feet - 7.9 feat deep) 50 Linear Feet § 100.00 1§ 108.60
140 F&I 8 inch DIP Gravity Sewer (8 feet - 15.9 feet deep) 50 Linear Feet S 130.00 | § 141.18
141 F&1 8 inch DIP Gravity Sewer (16 feet - 22 feet deep) 50 Linear Fest § 150.00 1 § 162.90
142 81 10 inch PYC Gravity Sewer (SDR 26) {0 feet - 7.9 fest deep) 200 Linear Fest g 90.00 | § G774
143 81 10 inch PVC Gravity Sewar {SDR 26 (8 feet - 15.9 feet deep) 200 Linear Feet $ 120.00 | $ 130.32
144 =81 10 inch PVC Gravity Sewer {SDR 26) (16 feet - 22 feet deep) 200 Linear Feet $ 140.00 | $ 152.04
145 &1 10 inch PVC Gravity Sewer (C-900) (O fest - 7.9 feet deep) 50 Linear Fest $ 100.00 1§ 108.60
146 %81 10 inch PVC Gravity Sewer {C-900) (8 fast - 15.9 feet deep) 5 Linear Feet $ 130.00 | § 1440
147 ¥&l 10 inch PVC Gravily Sewer (C-900) (16 feet - 22 feet deep) 50 Linear Feet 3 150.00 | $ 18 §
148 F&1 10 inch DIP Gravity Sewer (0 feet - 7.9 feet deep) 50 Linear Feet $ 110.001 % 1
149 F&l 10 inch DIP Gravity Sewer (8 feet - 15.9 feel deep) 50 Linear Fest $ 140.00 1 § 15 &
150 F&i 10 inch DIP Gravity Sewer (16 feef - 22 feat desp) 50 Lingar Feet $ 160001 % 17 g
151 Connect to Existing Force Main - 4 inch 2 Each $ 2,8000018% 3,04 'Z
162 Cannect to Existing Force Main - 6 inch 2 Each $ 3,000.001% 3,25 %
153 ﬂConnect to Existing Force Main - 8 inch 2 Each $ 3,200001 % 3,47 %
154 Connect to Existing Force Main - 10 inch 2 Each 5 3,500.00 | § 3,80) §
3
o Page 4 of 5 Amended 8-12-22 E




City of Cooper City, Florida Attachment N Detail Pricing Sheet

ITB 2019-12:UTL, Sewer Pump/Lift Station Rehabilitation and Repair MUST SUBMIT PRICES FOR ALL ITEMS
tem # Title Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Price Upda’sed Unit Price
_ {8.6% Increase)
155 Connect to Existing Forca Main - 12 inch 2 Each § 3600001 % 3,909.60
158 &4 Pressure Gauge Assembly 4 Each $ 1,000.00} % 1,086.00
157 Remave Existing Control Panei {duplex) 4 Each 3 1,500.00 | § 1,620.00
158 Remove Existing Eleciric Meter 4 Each 5 500.00 | § 543.00
189 Relocate Existing Conirol Panel {up o 30 fest) 2 Each $ 3,500,001 % 3,801.00
180 Relacate Existing Electric Meter {up to 30 feet) 2 Each 3 2000.00}$ 2,172.00
161 nstall Owner Furnished Control Panel - up to 10 HP 4 Each $ 7,800.00 | $ 3,470:80
162 nstall Qwner Furnishad Control Panel - over 10 HP to 20 HP 2 Each & 7,800.00 1% 8,470.80
163 nstall Qwner Furnished Control Panel - over 20 HP to 40 HP (duplex) 1 Each S 8,500,001 % 9,231.00
164 nstall Owner Furnished Control Panet - 50 HP to 100 HP {duplex) 1 Each 8 10,000.00 | $ 10,860.00
165 F&I 314 inch Bubbler System Piping, Fittings and Appurienances 4 Each $ 1,000.00 | § 1,086.00
166 hisconnect, Remove, and Remove Ownear Furnished Floats in Wet Well 8 Each S 100001 % 108.60
167 &1 200A Electrical Service to Pump Station including Conduits 200 Linear Feet § 250018 27.15
168 ¥l 2008 Emergency Connection/Transfer Panel 2 Each 3 4,500.00} $ 4,887.00
168 k&1 240V-480V, 80A-2004. 3 phase main &lectrical disconnect switch 4 Each S 3,200.0018 3,475.20
170 !F&I Temporary Electrical Service 2 Each $ 240000 | § 2,606.40
171 kal Temporary Conirol Panel 2 Each $ 2,000.0018 2,172.00
172 Remove existing Antenna and Support 4] Each § 800.00 | % 866.80
173 F&i 2 inch Aluminum Pole for SCADA Antenna {max 20 feef} 4 Each $ 1,800.00 1 $ 1,954.80
174 flMaintenance of Traffic (MOT) 5,000 Linear Fest 3 1001% 1.00
175 bre-Construction video (per Project Location) 5 Each $ 700001 3 760.20
178 Geotechnical Invastigation Allowance 1 Lump Sum $ 8,000.00 § 8,000.00
177 Permit Allowance 1 Lump Sum 5 500000 | § 5,000.00
178 FPL Allowance 1 Lump Sum $ 15,000.00 3 15,000.00
178 Contract Allowance for Miscellaneous liems 1 Lump Sum S 15,000.00 { § 15,000.00
BIDDER'S MUST ALSO WRITE GRAND TOTAL ON PAGE 5 OF 5 OF THE BID FORM ATTACHMENT A {See ITB page # 29}
5
o
&
&
)
Q
)
3
N
N
Q
N
N
§
Page5 of 5 Amended 8-12-22 §

(€99




ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE MMZDIYYTY)

02/03/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER | GonrAcT
South Shore Insurance Inc. PHONE _ .(772) 426-9973 [FAX ). (772) 872-5870
955 SE Central Parkway jﬂv'ﬁ'ﬁis
Stuart FL 34994 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Zurich American Insurance Company 16535
INSURED INSURER B : Travelers Property Casualty Company of Amer | 25674
Hinterland Group Inc. INSURER ¢ : American Guarantee & Liability Insurance Co. 26247
2051 West Blue Heron Blvd INSURERD :
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 INSURER E :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR (ADDL|SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
A otamsmaoe [x | occur PREMISES (- ateurrence) | 8 300,000
| X | XCU Coverage Included X |x |GLO 4956332-02 01/31/2022 { 01/31/2023 | MED EXP (Any one person) $5,000
| X | Primary/Non Contributory PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
|| PoLicy s Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER; $
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $1,000,000
A | X | any auTo BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
| |ALLOWNED | | SCHEDULED |y |y |BAP 4956334-02 01/31/2022 | 01/31/2023 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
X NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
| X | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
| x_| UMBRELLALAB | x | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE CUP-0T249771-22-F 01/31/2022 | 01/31/2023 | AccREGATE 52,000,000
DED I l RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X | PER | OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER 1000.000
C |OFFIGERMEMBER excLUDEDr T [N][N/A|x  |WC4956333-02 01/31/2022 | 01/31/2023 |- S EACH ACCIDENT £
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - PoLicY LimiT | $ 1,000,000
Installation Floater $2,000,000
A | Inland Marine CPP-6674260-02 01/31/2022 [ 01/31/2023 | Rented/Leased Equi $500,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Should any of the above policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing insurer will endeavor to mail 30 days written
notice to the certificate holder named to the left, but failure to do so shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the insurer its
agents or representatives. If required by written contract, Certificate Holder is an additional insured with

with respect to Auto Liability subject to the terms, conditions, and exclusions of the policies. When required by written contract, waiver

of subrogation applies in favor of Certificate Holder with respect to Auto Liability, General Liability, & Workers Compensation, subject to the
terms, conditions, and exclusions of the policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
: : SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

City of Cooper City THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

PO Box 290910 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Cooper City, FL 33329 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE } - 91 | <>
/}4 YA
VAU

| =

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



